1 2	RESOLUTI	ON #86-2015			
1 2 3 4 5	Resolution offered by Supervisor Bob Mott				
	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:				
	<ul> <li>WHEREAS, Oneida County has previously allowed for ATVs on the Bridge over Crystal Lake on State Highway 45 [Connecting Oneida County parcels TL 586-2 &amp; TL 586-3], Town of Three Lakes, and Federal ID number C-43-08-98.</li> <li>WHEREAS, there is concern that the current signage to warn motorists on Hwy 45 of this ATV bridge crossing may not give adequate notice to the traveling motorists; and WHEREAS, Oneida County would like signs placed Signs should be placed at a sufficient distance to alert motorists of possible ATV/UTV s on the road or bridge that is upcoming; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Department of Transportation is responsible for approving all signs on State Highway Right-of -Way; and</li> <li>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that Signs should be placed at a sufficient distance to alert motorists of neuronal distance to alert motorists of possible ATV/UTV s on the road or bridge more commonly described as on the Bridge over Crystal Lake on State Highway 45 [Connecting Oneida County parcels TL 586-2 &amp; TL 586-3], Town of Three Lakes, and Federal ID number C-43-08-98; and</li> <li>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the exact placement will be determined through</li> </ul>				
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32	consultation of the town of Three Lakes, the On Wisconsin DOT. Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Ma The County Board has the legal authority to by the Corporation Counsel,	ajority = adopt: Yes	¾ Majority =		
33 34	Approved by the Supervisor Bob Mott this	day of	, 20	)15.	
35 36 37	Consent Agenda Item: YESN	0			
38 39 40 41 42	Offered and passage moved by:		Supervisor		
43 44 45	Seconded By:		Supervisor		
46 47 48	Seconded by				
49 50 51	Ayes				

52 53	Nays		
54 55	Absent		
56	Abstain		
57 58	Adopted		
59 60	by the County Board of Supervisors this	day	, 2015.
61 62 63	Defeated		
64 65	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair	